
Page 1 of 3 

Amendment No. 1 to the 
Consulting Services Contract 

City of Waukesha–Donohue & Associates, Inc. 
Project Name: Storm Sewer and Flood Mitigation Engineering Services-2023-2024 

This is Amendment No. 1 to the referenced Contract. The purpose of this Amendment is to 
extend the Contract through the end of 2026. All terms and conditions remain in force, except as 
specifically amended herein. The Parties acknowledge that Consultant has fully performed all of 
its service obligations through September 2024 under the Contract as of the date of this 
amendment and has been paid in full by the City through September 14, 2024. 

Now, therefore the City and Consultant agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

Under 4. Time, CHANGE December 31, 2024, to “December 31, 2026.” 

Under Schedule B, REPLACE the Hourly Rates table in its entirety with the following: 



n 10.18.2024 | City of Waukesha, WI: Storm Sewer and Flood Mitigation Engineering Services n

n Hourly Rates – 1 n

Hourly Rates

Proposed Fixed Hourly Rates
Donohue proposes the following rates for 2025 and 2026 Storm Sewer and Flood Mitigation Engineering
Services. Rates expire at the end of 2026. Donohue’s and subconsultant TerraTec’s standard expenses
(mileage, printing) will be billed at cost.

Donohue’s Team
Rate 2025
(Per Hour)

Rate 2026
(Per Hour)

Project Manager: Joe Holzwart, Eng. IV $195 $195

QC: Sandy Kimmler, Eng. IV $195 $195

Lead Engineer: Joe Holzwart, Eng. IV $195 $195

Engineering Support:

Ben Grunwald, Eng. II
Michael Styf,  Eng. III
Michelle Madrid, Eng. III
Nate Winter, Eng. I
Rachelle Krieger, Eng. I

$160
$180
$180
$140
$140

$160
$180
$180
$140
$140

Modeler: Ben Grunwald, Eng. II $160 $160

Modeling Tech Support: Steve Sticklen, Eng V $210 $210

Administrative Support $90 $90

Survey Crew: Led by Professional Land Surveyor
Steve Arnold, TerraTec: $110 $115

Equipment Rate 2025 Rate 2026

Survey Equipment (TerraTec) $160/day $165/day

Jonathan Schapkahm
Typewritten Text
Schedule B

Jonathan Schapkahm
Typewritten Text
Page 2 of 3



Page 3 of 3  

 

City of Waukesha 

 

    
By Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor  Attested by Linda Gourdoux, Interim City Clerk 
Date:  Date:  

To certify that funds are provided for payment: 

 

  
Joseph P. Ciurro, Director of Finance 
Date:  
 

Donohue & Associates, Inc.  

    
By (print name)  By (print name)  
Title:  Title:  
Date:  Date:  
 




